# GIVE US YOUR BEST SHOT



To encourage the public awareness of the Sculpture Exhibition in Civic Center Park, the City Arts Commission is sponsoring a photography contest. Visitors to the Sculpture Exhibition in Civic Center Park are encouraged to submit photographs of the works on display, and/or photographs depicting interaction with the sculptures.

#### When to Enter:

Entry deadline has been extended through January 31, 2021. By submitting an entry, each contestant agrees to the rules of the contest as outlined below.

#### Who May Enter:

The contest is open to all, professional and amateur, regardless of age, gender or nationality. Entrants under 18 years of age require the permission of a parent or guardian. By entering the contest, entrants under 18 years of age indicate that they have obtained the permission of a parent or guardian.

Complete entry guidelines and instructions can be found on the website:

www.newportbeachca.gov/culturalarts

#### What to Enter:

All photo submissions must include one or more of the sculptures in Civic Center Park, 100 Civic Center Drive, Newport Beach. Interaction with the sculptures is encouraged, however photos cannot depict any climbing, hanging, modification or physical abuse of the sculptures. The "bunnies" in the park are not considered sculptures.

Send submission by email to: arts@newportbeachca.gov

#### Win Prizes!

First prize, \$150 gift card; Second prize \$100 gift card; four Third prize winners \$25 gift card each.



#### **Cultural Arts Services**

1000 Avocado Avenue Newport Beach, CA 92660 arts@newportbeachca.gov

# **Sculpture PhotoContest**

Name:			
Title of Photograph # 1:			
Fitle of Photograph # 2:			
Fitle of Photograph # 3:			
Title of Photograph # 4:			
Title of Photograph # 5:			
Title of Photograph # 6:			
Title of Photograph # 7:			
Title of Photograph #8:			
Title of Photograph # 9:			
Title of Photograph #10:			
Contact email address:			
Contact phone:			
			☐ I have read and agree to the Conditions of Entry.
Please note: If photograph was taken by an individual under 18, parent or guardian must sign below.			
Signature:			

## Judging:

Entries must be received by **January 31, 2021**. Photo entries will be judged based on creativity, quality, and originality.

Winners will be chosen by the City Arts Commission and appear on the www.newportbeachca.gov/culturalarts website in February 2021.

Winners will be notified via the contact information provided at the time of entry; entries may be disqualified if entrant fails to respond to the notification within five business days. Please do not contact us about the status of entries or judging.

#### Prizes:

First prize, \$150 gift card; Second prize \$100 gift card; four Third prize winners \$25 gift card each.

### Conditions of Entry:

The City Arts Commission reserves the right to reject any submission for display on Citywebsites.

Entrants are responsible for the resolution of any legal issues arising from their works and agree to pay any costs thereby incurred.

The City Arts Commission reserves the right to disallow entries that depict brand logos or other intellectual property, whether on signs or posters or in other forms, or that in its judgment are harmful to the public order, violate standards of decency or are contrary to the goals of the contest.

Entrants must hold all applicable rights to the final image, including any retouching or other image processing.

The City Arts Commission does not accept liability for damages or other harm suffered by entrants as a result of their participation in the contest.

Entrants are required to obtain the prior permission and consent of the persons who are portrayed in their works or who hold the copyright or other intellectual property rights to the works or the items portrayed therein.

Entrants agree to fully indemnify the City Arts Commission and accept all responsibility for any third-party complaints or objections concerning copyright or other intellectual property rights infringement or damages arising from the works submitted.

Although entrants retain the copyright and other equivalent rights to their entries, the organizer reserves the right

to publish entries to its public social networking service accounts throughout the submission period in order to publicize the contest. Such publication does not guarantee an award of any kind.

The organizer reserves the right to publish all entries onto websites and social networking service accounts related to the contest. Some entries may be cropped for publication.

The City Arts Commission will display the names of the winners and the titles of the winning entries on City websites and public social networking serviceaccounts.

Use of Personal Information: Personal information provided by entrants may be used as required to notify winners of the results; provide entrants with information about the contest; correspond with entrants about their submissions; announce the winning entries; generate general contest statistics; send out questionnaires about the contest; and deliver prizes.